STAND. COM. REP. NO. 392

Honolulu, Hawaii

MAR 3 0 2021

RE: S.R. No. 214

Honorable Ronald D. Kouchi President of the Senate Thirty-First State Legislature Regular Session of 2021 State of Hawaii

Sir:

Your Committee on Health, to which was referred S.R. No. 214 entitled:

"SENATE RESOLUTION REQUESTING THAT JUNE 27 OF EACH YEAR BE RECOGNIZED AS POST-TRAUMATIC STRESS INJURY AWARENESS DAY AND DESIGNATING THE MONTH OF JUNE OF EACH YEAR AS POST-TRAUMATIC STRESS INJURY AWARENESS MONTH IN HAWAII,"

begs leave to report as follows:

The purpose and intent of this measure is to request that the twenty-seventh day of June of each year be recognized as Post-Traumatic Stress Injury Awareness Day and the month of June of each year be designated as Post-Traumatic Stress Injury Awareness Month.

Your Committee received testimony in support of this measure from one individual.

Your Committee finds that post-traumatic stress has been mischaracterized as a mental illness and that the term "disorder" carries a stigma that perpetuates this misconception. Your Committee further finds that electro-magnetic imaging has shown that severe post-traumatic stress causes physical changes in the brain that are more accurately described as an injury than a disorder.

As affirmed by the record of votes of the members of your Committee on Health that is attached to this report, your



STAND. COM. REP. NO. 1392

Committee concurs with the intent and purpose of S.R. No. 214 and recommends its adoption.

Respectfully submitted on behalf of the members of the Committee on Health,

ARRETT KEOHOKALOLE, Chair



The Senate Thirty-First Legislature State of Hawai'i

Record of Votes Committee on Health HTH

Bill / Resolution No.:*	Committee Referral:			Date:	
SR 214	HTH		3	3 - 24 - 2021	
The Committee is reconsidering its previous decision on this measure.					
The Recommendation is:					
Pass, unamended Pass, with amendments Hold Recommit 2312 2311 2310 2313					
Members		Ауе	Aye (WR)	Nay	Excused
KEOHOKALOLE, Jarrett (C)					
BAKER, Rosalyn (VC)					
MORIWAKI, Sharon Y.					
SAN BUENAVENTURA, Joy A.					
FEVELLA, Kurt		\checkmark			
					<u>}</u>
······		<u> </u>			
		<u> </u>			
					_
TOTAL		4	-	-	١
Recommendation:					
Chair's or Designee's Signature:					
Rosaly H/Sch					
Distribution: U Original Yellow Pink Goldenrod File with Committee Report Clerk's Office Drafting Agency Committee File Copy					

*Only <u>one</u> measure per Record of Votes